

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 2073/2023
CM No. 4808/2023

Varinder and another

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Vishal Sharma, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Aparna Gupta, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

In the instant petition, the petitioners have challenged the order dated 03.05.2023, passed by respondent No. 2, whereby the order of respondent No. 3 dated 30.04.2022 has been set aside.

The petitioners state that respondent No. 2 has no jurisdiction to decide the appeal, moreover, it is stated that respondent No. 8 has neither challenged the order of respondent No. 4 dated 17.05.2017, in his appeal before respondent No. 3 nor before respondent No. 2 and the order of respondent No. 4 has attained finality, so far as it pertains to Khasra No. 367 measuring 25 Kanals 2 Marlas which was never challenged by respondent No. 8, 3 or 4 before respondent No. 2.

Notice.

Notice waived by Ms. Aparna Gupta, Advocate, appearing vice Mrs. Monika Kohli, learned Sr. AAG, on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 7. She seeks and is granted two weeks' time for filing objections.

List on 06.10.2023

Meanwhile, subject to objections from the other side and till next date of hearing, the impugned order dated 03.05.2023 passed by respondent No. 2 shall stay.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
Judge

Jammu:
11.08.2023
Michal Sharma

