

Sr. No. 08

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 2073/2023

Varinder & anr.

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Deepak Khajuria, Advocate

V/s

Union Territory of J&K & ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Nazia Fazal, assisting counsel to
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

22.11.2024

Reply in terms of the order dated 01.04.2024 has not been filed
till date.

Last and final opportunity of four weeks is granted to learned
counsel for the respondents for filing reply.

List on 21.03.2025.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing
before the Bench.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
Judge

JAMMU
RAM MURTI/PS
22.11.2024